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Human Source

VPL.2000.0006.0136

SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG Registration Number. 11792958
=
Dale cm:::. '(Hsn&ag:m; N & . {:ﬁ » Z\\' é&?ﬁ Member / Stn
24/01/08 M Source management log commenced after transfer of previous source NA- | N/A
- | | registration number 21803838 for securty reasons.
24/01/08 M committal running. From S/D questions asked about legal N/A NIA
advice BB v 2s given. Stated several solicitors involved and
matter not pursued any further. [
24/01/08 c meet with KARAM. | 001 | — Fisher - DTF
(MpeSpgrliENEE, 00000 00 SN Sy !
25/01/08 Cc wi eporis meeting with WATERS who mentions being 001 | Nil
mter\rlewed by Homicide. Will seek advice from HS if need be. GATTO
raises issue of people calling HS a dog. [ —
| 26/01/08 | C | Phwith _(5) coo1 | T _EDWARDS - Purana _
27/01/08 C Ph with (4) 001 | Nil
28/01/08 C Ph with  [(3) 001 | Nil
29/01/08 Cc Phwith  [(8) Repors social contact W 001 : Nil
and Sgt. BREZING, (coffee) KARAM |
Intel not disseminated. |
30/01/08 £ Meeting bw HS™~ —~ and HS advised re change of handler. 001 | Nil

Resistance by same, HS given option of ending relationship. HS
reminded intelligence provided is nol being acted upon, communication
with same is maintained for HS safety in order to manage issues re
potential exposure via court discovery processes. HS aware no_tasking
and frustrated by same but understands reasoning. HSintroto  and
advised no need to ring handler every day re movements if not
concerned for own safety.

Agreement re s consequence of I

KARAM sticks up for HS saying that if she was a dog, they would have
been put away for 50 years.

HS concerned about [ being anii with her and possibly

compromising her re her assistance with to convince him to
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SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG

Human Source

Registration Number:

VPL.2000.0006.0150

11792958

Aclmily
Date

| Gontact

Manage

LOG
(HS = Human Source)

AR
Ref

s—— ]I
‘Member / Stn

GATTO rang her and asked her to ring CAYA and invite him for dinner
| this evening. He has never done this before.

13/03/08

(@]

| Phwith  |(5) GATTO gets 50% of debts recovered as side busi
ﬂyusiness. HS believes KARAM has been in Hong Kong re

008

DDI EDWARDS -
Purana

13/03/08

N/A

N/A

13/03/08

| 14/03/08

0200

2227 - Received call from|~ |re HS 2958. VicPol surveillance have

| been covering meeting between the Source, Mick GATTO and Steve
KAYA this evening and have detected another non-VicPol surveillance
crew apparently covering the meeting. At one point the VicPol crew lost

| the targets and so rang D/Sgt BUICK of Purana Taskforce to ask the
Source Handler if he was aware of their location. . BUICK (who is
unaware of the Source's status)rang  and enquired what surveillance
were talking about.  To be addresses with SSU.

N/A

N/A

™" _received call from D/Supt BIGGIN re HS 2958. SSU crew leader
was covering Mick GATTO last night for Purana.

j They lost him at some point and advised D/I Andrew GUSTKE who told

| them not to worry about it because it was only an intell run.
of his own valition then rang investigator S/D John NIBLETT at Purana

| and asked him to contact the Source handler re HS 2958 because he

| was aware she was with GATTO and needed a location. NIBLETT was
not previously aware of the Source's status. NIBLETT believed to be a

| close associate of suspended VicPol Sgt Tony JURIC, who is an
associate of Matty TOMAS and Mick GATTO.

N/A

NIA
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VPL.2000.0006.0155

Human Source
SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG Registration Number, 11792958
Actaly | Contact __Loc VO AT BB (R X Dissernination
Date Manage (HS = Human Source] N O _@j 2 _,\_\‘hu o\ Member / Stn ]I
the Source for information relating to suspended police member Tony 1
JURIC. McKENZIE claims to be aware of the OPI/ESD investigation
plan re JURIC and is also aware that he has had contact with the
Source. The Source, as tasked by Taskforce PETRA investigators, is
| trying to find out who McKENZIE's source is.
|™ and r to meet with HS 2958 this evening re Handler change over.
17/03/08 C | Phand meting b/w d states that M has 009 e ACC
HS
4 ] s '
18/03/08 M | Change of handler from to[ N/A NIA
18/03/08 C |Phwith (2 010 Nil
19/03/08 C | Phwith  (4) 010 Nil
20/03/08 C |Phwith™ (2) HS has lunch with GATTO, ARMATRUDA, TOMAS and | 010 Nil
| others Asked if she is a registered dog for Purana. Rumours coming
| from Milad and WILLAIAMS.
| HS believes ARMATRUDA has a police contact at Purana
21/03/08 C |[Phwith[” (2) 010 Nil
22/03/08 o} Ph with[" (4) GATTO very worried about BENVENUTTO rolling 010 Nil
against him and Farouk ORMAN.
22/03/08 M Source in Bail from 22/03/08 to 2/04/08 N/A N/A
26/03/08 M From "_’ re phone contact with HS 2958, N/A N/A
|H going to see D/S/Sgt Shane O'CONNELL at Taskforce PETRA this
| aftemoon to show him documents she received from Paul DALE. No
| copies to be handed over at this time.
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SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG

Human Source

Registration Number:

VPL.2000.0006.0159

11792958

Aclvly Contaot
Date “gnm

LOG
(HS = Human Source)

Rel

IR
Ref

Dissemination ]|
Member / Stn

ARMATRUDA present. ARMATRUDA said he had heard the same
thing. Rumour that she was a registered dog and the rumours coming
from WILLIAMs and Milad MOKBEL. Denied by HS. HS satisfied that
they believed her.
22/03 - HS to Bali.
28/03 — Lie detector test on Andrew HODSON who failed badly. Tried
to get onto source for advise. Not able. No contact yet.

) " o0 e

2/04 — HS sit who is |GGG it

saying you are a dog because you gave legal advice to
before he rolled to Purana, This will be the
referred to re her being a dog. was

| attached to

4/04 — Purana had opportunity to setFup with
| who was being stood over, he backed out and told he was
working wit I =t to HS for advice so he still trusts

her.

HS then went to Brisbane for a week re committal for_
_ South Americans. ' HS has reputation for being expert re
ighting importation charges. GRIGOR assisted her in Qld.

General intel re Opes Prime fallout.
| 11/04 - rang HS and said she was being blamed fol

J

HS not

responsible.

{ BUTTERWORTH running Op MORASS which is KINNIBURGH murder.
MB also running Op GOSFORD. MORASS targeting Steve ASLING

| who is believed to be the suspect for the shooting.

| 12/04 — TM rings GRIGOR saying he's heard rumours that HS is dog.

Angry and abuses her says he'l
| 1o the family, ruined the family.
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SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG

Human Source
Registration Number:

VPL.2000.0006.0165

11792958

Met Paul dale last week, said he had been avoiding her because
everyone he speaks to gets called to OPI.

HS may be attempting to represent Mehmet ORMAN, - No confiict.

GATTO is getting updates from people who are called to OCE.

GATTO flying out tomorrow

| WATERS trying to catch up with HS after ‘
“ |

Have got message that WATERS saw HS this a.m.

oo

' is definitely laundering $60000000. Money in Mexico and

[ money in Malaysia. met with on Friday. F is
facilitating the cleaning of the money and has confirmed that the money
exists. Both [JJjJj and ] will get a fee.

Actwly | Gontact LOG ICR. IR Disserination "
Date Manage (HS = Human Source) Ret Ref Member / Stn
| 17-05-08 M | Tony MOKBEL extradited back to Melbourne from Greece. N/A | N/A
18/05/08 C | Phwith~  from 18/05/08 to 24/05/08 020 | Nil
| 25/05/08 C |Phwith_ fom 25/05/08 to 31/05/08 021 | Nil
1/06/08 | C | Phwith  from 1/06/08 to 7/06/08 022 | Nil
3/06/08 M Update by ™ N/A ‘ N/A

Source Development Unit

PROTECTED DOCUMENT Confroller

Last printed 1/06/2008 4:43.00 PM

Page 30 of 72









VPL.2000.0006.0168

Human Source
SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG Registration Number, 11792958
e s EE Bl sy

| HS concerned re getting 56A'd.  AFP ilv TM re incite to import in ‘06.

| Arose after TM dealing with a u/c. When i/v he said that he knew these
people were up to no good and spoke o lawyers about it. Con,
and HS.

|

HS has a date of 11 July for hearing. Has not got summons yet. TM
| has not waived privilege yet,

Uniform police at

| SERGI arrested overnigh
' very useful to

| Fawkner have
| investigators.

| HODSON wants HS to ring Petra and say that he does not want to talk to
| them anymore.

| Is talking about maving interstate and getting a new job, finishing up.

_ May be able to get heads up re

possible threats.
| Value:
| HS remains highly valuable, despite the fact that very little intel can be
| disseminated. Most recent intelligence from source suggests that
Danielle MAGUIRE may have intel re the identity of the HODSON's
[ murder. HS may be able to supply this in time.

| Risk:

| Despite the ongoing suggestions by MOKBELS and the WILLIAMS |
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SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG

Human Source
Registration Number:

VPL.2000.0006.0171

11792958

(HS = Human Source).

| handling the threat matters now. Told it is D/S/C Ange HANTSIS.
ROWE doing temps at Homicide

LOG D N

Source feels it is getting to the end of the bridge in the relationship with
Police.
Has not heard for Tony or Danielle MOKBEL for over ten days now

15/07/08

getting paranoid re this could be an unknown issue.
Update by HS received another death threat text to RS phone
| received 1644 hours from payphone 77673

'I “you are FUCKED THIS TIME AROUND. I'm going to chop you up dog
| slut

| HS advised S/D HATSIS was the contact member for the threats
investigation.

| Discussion re conflict of interest issues.

N/A

Nil

17/07/08

| Update — HS complaining about Farouk ORMAN fathers brief having
| CCR's on it that show he contacted RS.

HS admits having had relationship with ex member robert DABB, HS
| concerned about OPI investigation.

18/07/08
18/07/08

M
c

NIA

N/A

|ELHAGE arrestedreRyelab.
| Phwith|™ HS complains re not being told about EL HAGE arrest prior
| to ithappenieng. Now can't ghet out of representing him for bail app.
| Source never happy with anything  handler does or says. Aggrevated

N/A
028
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SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG

+ HS given OK to have one Ist face to face meeting with TM to tell
him where she stands.

Human Source
Registration Number:

VPL.2000.0006.0173

11792958

6/08/08

Contact with~ b/w 6/08/08 and 8/08/08
Intel re MOPF- taking money from lan LESSER.

HS wamed by AFE_not get inovled re representing KARAM- Has
threatened to ring at SDU if she gets arrested.

031

Supt. BIGGIN for ESD

7/08/08

Spoke to SO'C Petra re 2958 (3838) SO'C aware of identity. Told same that
QP part heard hearing is causing great deal of stress and that HS will not
answer questions for fearing of exposing self as source for police if called back
by OPI. HS claims she will refuse to answer questions and run risk of being
charged with contempt. Appears thrust of questions revolve around potentially
improper relationships source has had with police.

Asked SO'C:
« |f aware that HS has to go back
+ |f aware that HS had spent 36 hours with Petra investigators providing
information as requested
= Has that information been passed to OPI
« |If so, are OPI satisfied with responses
* Is HS going to be called back

Aware that SO'C may not be able to talk about it, but if HS info to Petra has
been provided to OPIl and they are satisfied, then HS could be told. Would
help with management.

SO'C to consider how to approach same and call back. Advised SO'C that
ASHTON and senior management at OP| were briefed by OVERLAND re
identity of source prior to source giving evidence for the opurpose of protecting
the source from questions that would have compromised her but this was
unsuccassful.

N/A

N/A
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Human Source

VPL.2000.0006.0174

SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG Registration Number, 11792958
Actly | Gontact LOG IcR R Disserrination
Date Manage (HS = Human Source) \ Ref Ref ‘Member / Stn
8/08/08 M | Rob KARAM arrested re 4W '
I O- Incz AFP arrests. 05, | I also
. | Compromise or M S S\ O~ ¢ Q SN
8/08/08 M | Change of handler from|~ to 032 Nil
| ICR opened by mistake, nil content.
8/08/09 | C | Contactwith bwB/0B/0Band14/08/08 7033
13/08/08 M | Advised by O'CONNELL, Petra thal he had spoken to DC OVERLAND N/A N/A
who had spoken to ASHTON, OPI and advised that 2958 will not be
called back to OPI hearings. OPI| are satisfied that HS has been of
e | |FR— assistance to Petra investigators. =~ NS, Q. S
13/08/08 M | Advised by D/S/S FLYNN that he has received a subpoena re Horty N/A N/A
| MOKBEL trial calling for all conversations with
15/08/08 C Contact with=" |b/w 15/08/08 and 21/08/08 034
HS advised not to become involved in AFP case representing any
| person due to potential for conflict of interest.
15/08/08 M | Email from Supt. BIGGIN. Direction that phone numbers for HS (and
’_ others) be forwarded for info OPI re leaked document enq.
: .S ¥ can you provide the mobile numbers for-& 2958 please.
| Regards
|
| From: Maoloney, Dannye
Sent: Tuesday, 12 August 2008 5:44 PM
| To: Biggin, Anthony
| Ce: Overtand, Simon
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SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG

Human Source
Registration Number:

VPL.2000.0006.0179

11792958

LOG
{HS = Human Source) ~\ AV

obviously laoking to discredit and are Irying to get as much information aboul
him as possible,

I Each IR has the potential to compromise the source and the colleclion in tolal, would
i definitely compromise the source firstly (o lllllhimself and then possibly to Horty as
well.

| This matter is as much under control as we can make it. [ will let you both know the
|- resull of the Pll hearing when | get it.

| FYI

N er | R
| Rt ,.Q.\w

=i
until this matter is resolved. Defence are

\

= ]

8/09/08

| Contact with| | b/w 8/09/08 and 14/09/08

|
I < Horty MOKBEL trial

| KARAM gets bail.

| Claims that GATTO knows an ex Purana detective who will tell him how
| Purana worked.

| HS reports being told by Melb journalist that information re-

| import came from a Melb. HS and was passed onto AFP.

| HS has not cut ties weith Tony MOKBEL as instructed. Reinforced

| reason why and to go to Barwon jail and do it.

038 Nil
disseminated

11/09/08

M

| Update: HS states she has read from court and her
involvement has been partly mentioned.

N/A N/A

15/09/08

C

| Contact with ™ biw 15/09/08 and 21/09/08

I HS statement re invaviement with criminals

| + HS says all this started out with her getting close to these crooks (Tony
Mokbel and others) in order to build up a reliable client base.

l + But HS admits over time she got too close to them because of
‘circumstances’. le; on thing leading to another.

| = But HS points out that she never crossed the line with these people and

039 Nil
disseminated

[—
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SOURCE MANAGEMENT LOG

were now ftrying to control her.
+ This is when she started talking to us.

after her stroke she realised she had to change her life as these people

Human Source
Registration Number:

P

VPL.2000.0006.0180

11792958

Update:

| Welfare issues: fiu and terminally ill friend.

GATTO met MADAFFERI last Monday.

Horty trial: || on event. Jury is out now.

GATTO recently out for dinner with FANIZA,

KARAM working fm-secumy

17/09/08 Update: HS concerned about Tony MOKBEL talking and making things N/A N/A
up about her for OPI.
22/09/08 Contact with  b/w 22/09/08 and 28/09/08 040 Nil
disseminated
25/09/08 Update: HS reports LEWENBERG has heard nasty rumours she is an N/A N/A
informer.
HS spoke to police member and fishing re how source unit works.
HS avoiding seeing Tony MOKBEL and ending relationship.
29/09/08 Contact with  b/w 29/09/08 and 5/10/08 041 Nil
disseminated
HS advised by Dr. that the pain she is sufferng is consistent with stroke
Another client has sacked HS because of allegations she is a dog.
Word being spread by BAYEH in jail.
30/09/08 Monthly Source Review N/A N/A
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